PURCHASEPRICE.Whereas, the Seller and the Buyer cannot agreeupon the value of the real property
interest and the legal damages, the Buyer is willing to pay an amount equal to the amount determined by the
Buyer to be the value of the real property interest to be acquired and the legal damages.This amount is Eight
Hundred Twenty Seven dollars (S827.00I.Tills price includes the real property interest described in Paragraph
one (1)and the Improvements described in Paragraph two (2).TheSeller agrees,as a prerequisite to such
advance payment, to execute anti to deliver or cause the execution and delivery to the Buyer of all formalpapers